
Colorado State CC Championship 
El Pomar Youth Sports Complex, Colorado Springs CO 

October 25, 2003 
 

3A Girls Varsity 
 
 
 
   1.   199 Rachel Gioscia       Jr Buena Vista HS               18:10.2     1 
   2.   206 Ali Kelley           Jr Colorado Academy HS          18:23.7     2 
   3.   283 Emilie Schur         So Pagosa Springs HS            18:35.5     3 
   4.   204 Michaela Muniz       Jr Centauri HS                  18:44.2     4 
   5.   189 Christy Severy       So Aspen HS                     18:49.6     5 
   6.   308 Emily Hanenburg      So The Classical Academy        19:03.6     6 
   7.   208 Ashley Quiggle       Jr Crested Butte Community      19:08.9     7 
   8.   298 Stephanie Clendenen  Sr St. Marys HS                 19:17.1     8 
   9.   286 Kristen McGlynn      Fr Platte Canyon HS             19:23.5     9 
  10.   233 Lydia Van Vleet      So Faith Christian HS           19:36.0    10 
  11.   303 Becky Costigan       So St. Mary's Academy HS        19:40.5    11 
  12.   277 Jessica Pitzer       Sr Nederland HS                 19:41.1    12 
  13.   309 Brooke Jeffcoat      So The Classical Academy        19:41.8    13 
  14.   180 Ashley Eaton         Sr Alpine Christian Academy     19:42.9    14 
  15.   288 Smith Skye           Jr Platte Canyon HS             19:43.9    15 
  16.   231 Michelle Propst      Sr Faith Christian HS           19:46.2    16 
  17.   209 Lisa Baity           Fr Denver Christian             19:48.7    17 
  18.   210 Sarah Baker          Jr Denver Christian             19:51.3    18 
  19.   255 Emily Berg           Jr La Junta HS                  19:54.0    19 
  20.   304 Lindsay Dunn         Sr St. Mary's Academy HS        19:54.7    20 
  21.   225 Sam Hentosh          Jr Estes Park HS                19:58.6    21 
  22.   281 Jessica Lynch        Fr Pagosa Springs HS            19:58.9    22 
  23.   250 Teresa Bell          Sr Hotchkiss HS                 19:59.2    23 
  24.   247 Danielle Kehoe       So Holy Family HS               20:04.9    24 
  25.   311 Jessi Miller         Jr The Classical Academy        20:05.4    25 
  26.   254 Erin Thayer          Jr Hotchkiss HS                 20:05.8    26 
  27.   213 Erin Brunko          Fr D'Evelyn HS                  20:09.2    27 
  28.   256 Claire DuPont        Sr Lake County HS               20:10.8    28 
  29.   294 Emily Blakeley       Jr Salida HS                    20:12.2    29 
  30.   232 Marissa Ranberger    So Faith Christian HS           20:15.2    30 
  31.   297 Krista Quintana      So Salida HS                    20:16.3    31 
  32.   299 Moriah Gonzalez      So St. Marys HS                 20:17.2    32 
  33.   248 Angela Matsushita    So Holy Family HS               20:20.2    33 
  34.   284 Taylor Kirk          So Platte Canyon HS             20:22.4    34 
  35.   282 Laurel Reinhardt     Fr Pagosa Springs HS            20:25.1    35 
  36.   289 Lindsay Collins      Sr Rangely HS                   20:25.8    36 
  37.   271 Elizabeth Plum       Fr Middle Park HS               20:26.4    37 
  38.   312 Kelsi Vanada         So The Classical Academy        20:27.7    38 
  39.   287 Smith Penelope       Jr Platte Canyon HS             20:29.0    39 
  40.  1002 Anna Matthews           Denver Christian             20:29.2    40 
  41.   285 Ashly Macdonald      So Platte Canyon HS             20:29.7    41 
  42.   203 Elana Miller         So Centauri HS                  20:30.3    42 
  43.   230 Kathleen Paulsen     So Faith Christian HS           20:30.8    43 
  44.   181 Amy Lund             Fr Alpine Christian Academy     20:31.3    44 
  45.   243 Susan Johnston       Sr Gunnison HS                  20:31.9    45 
  46.   275 Rachel Reschke       Sr Monte Vista HS               20:33.1    46 
  47.   190 Amber Pommier        Sr Bayfield HS                  20:33.9    47 
  48.   188 Erin Kiernan         Sr Aspen HS                     20:34.5    48 
  49.   228 Brooke Wilson        Fr Estes Park HS                20:35.7    49 
  50.   306 Farrell Thayer       Jr St. Mary's Academy HS        20:38.8    50 
  51.   207 Mera McGrew          So Colorado Springs School      20:39.4    51 



  52.   273 Leesa Gonzales       Jr Monte Vista HS               20:40.5    52 
  53.   244 Kelly Rolfes-Haase   Jr Gunnison HS                  20:41.8    53 
  54.   220 Laura Barton         Sr Erie HS                      20:43.2    54 
  55.   193 Apryl Petersen       Fr Brush HS                     20:44.1    55 
  56.   252 Audralea Coe         So Hotchkiss HS                 20:45.0    56 
  57.   265 Aspen Hennrich       Jr Mancos HS                    20:46.6    57 
  58.   200 Tiffany Morgan       So Buena Vista HS               20:47.4    58 
  59.   184 Kate Wilson          So Alpine Christian Academy     20:51.2    59 
  60.   249 Stephanie Southard   Jr Holy Family HS               20:53.9    60 
  61.   279 Heather Dahm         So Pagosa Springs HS            20:57.7    61 
  62.   296 Heather Granzella    Jr Salida HS                    20:59.4    62 
  63.   242 Emily Edwards        So Gunnison HS                  20:59.9    63 
  64.   215 Brittani Borden      So Eaton HS                     21:00.7    64 
  65.   212 Katie Knox           Fr Denver Christian             21:01.2    65 
  66.   258 Kayla Harris         So Lamar HS                     21:02.5    66 
  67.   262 Jenni Payne          Fr Limon HS                     21:03.1    67 
  68.   185 Jessica Andrews      So Aspen HS                     21:03.6    68 
  69.   182 Whitney Lund         Sr Alpine Christian Academy     21:04.1    69 
  70.   179 Perrin Pring         Sr Alexander Dawson School      21:04.6    70 
  71.   187 Laura Hatanaka       Fr Aspen HS                     21:05.1    71 
  72.   276 Meredith Schaefer    So Monte Vista HS               21:05.7    72 
  73.   211 Kelsey Carmichael    Jr Denver Christian             21:06.6    73 
  74.   272 Ashley Dufresne      So Monte Vista HS               21:07.0    74 
  75.   280 Jenna Finney         Sr Pagosa Springs HS            21:07.4    75 
  76.   310 Lydia Melancon       Sr The Classical Academy        21:07.8    76 
  77.   291 Kellie Papachek      So Roosevelt HS                 21:08.3    77 
  78.   186 Merritt Gates        Sr Aspen HS                     21:14.4    78 
  79.   229 Lisa Morris          So Faith Christian HS           21:17.9    79 
  80.   183 Sofie Stenstadvold   Jr Alpine Christian Academy     21:18.5    80 
  81.   253 Melissa Davis        Jr Hotchkiss HS                 21:19.1    81 
  82.   197 Kacie Cain           So Buena Vista HS               21:20.5    82 
  83.   315 Jasmine Koehn        Jr University HS                21:21.0    83 
  84.   278 Jeremy Fagrelius     So Ouray HS                     21:23.4    84 
  85.   261 Janice VanGalder     Jr Lamar HS                     21:26.9    85 
  86.   292 Samantha Davenport   Fr Rye HS                       21:28.0    86 
  87.   238 Ashlee Withrow       So Florence HS                  21:31.6    87 
  88.   239 Abby Brunton         Sr Frederick HS                 21:32.0    88 
  89.   290 Mayra Herrera        Fr Roosevelt HS                 21:32.5    89 
  90.   191 Veronica Albo        So Brush HS                     21:36.4    90 
  91.   194 Beth Schonberger     So Brush HS                     21:36.9    91 
  92.   263 Lynsay Simon         So Limon HS                     21:40.7    92 
  93.   241 Colleen Brekke       Jr Gunnison HS                  21:41.9    93 
  94.   240 Haley Barton         So Gunnison HS                  21:44.3    94 
  95.   251 Ashley Breitnauer    Fr Hotchkiss HS                 21:52.3    95 
  96.   202 Elizabeth Formhals   So Centauri HS                  21:56.1    96 
  97.   307 Margaret Thayer      So St. Mary's Academy HS        21:59.3    97 
  98.   264 Katie Montgomery     So Lyons HS                     22:00.2    98 
  99.   216 Kayla Ferguson       So Eaton HS                     22:01.6    99 
 100.   235 Cassie Okken         Fr Florence HS                  22:04.9   100 
 101.   314 Emily Dollard        Sr University HS                22:05.3   101 
 102.   198 Jenny Carey          Fr Buena Vista HS               22:06.1   102 
 103.   192 Lacy Miller          Sr Brush HS                     22:11.7   103 
 104.   268 Sarah Newberry       Fr Manitou Springs HS           22:13.3   104 
 105.   224 Laura Gamble         Sr Estes Park HS                22:17.0   105 
 106.   226 Mica Rusk            So Estes Park HS                22:23.6   106 
 107.   295 Jennifer DeLuca      Sr Salida HS                    22:26.6   107 
 108.   266 Martha Dobson        Jr Manitou Springs HS           22:27.5   108 
 109.   227 Whitney Webermeier   So Estes Park HS                22:28.3   109 
 110.   237 Chelsi Tedrow        Sr Florence HS                  22:29.3   110 
 111.   205 Lucia Muniz          So Centauri HS                  22:30.1   111 
 112.   269 Sami Staci           Fr Manitou Springs HS           22:30.9   112 
 113.   214 Katie Anderson       So Eaton HS                     22:31.9   113 
 114.   305 Emily Rundles        So St. Mary's Academy HS        22:37.2   114 



 115.   257 Kayle Austin         Sr Lamar HS                     22:38.6   115 
 116.   259 Emily Paulsen        Sr Lamar HS                     22:39.4   116 
 117.   313 Tiffany Blatnik      Sr University HS                22:41.7   117 
 118.   260 Yesenia Pineda       Jr Lamar HS                     22:50.1   118 
 119.   316 Alicia Pazik         So University HS                22:51.0   119 
 120.   219 Michelle Aaberg      Fr Erie HS                      23:01.6   120 
 121.   301 Jennifer Winterfield Sr St. Marys HS                 23:08.5   121 
 122.   300 Heather Senn         Jr St. Marys HS                 23:09.5   122 
 123.   302 Cathy Wolfe          Jr St. Marys HS                 23:13.8   123 
 124.   245 Andrea Rael          So Holy Family HS               23:24.2   124 
 125.   221 Heidi Clark          Fr Erie HS                      23:25.7   125 
 126.   236 Audra Sanford        So Florence HS                  23:29.2   126 
 127.   217 Kelly Hoff           Sr Eaton HS                     23:32.5   127 
 128.   293 Hallie Bevan         Sr Salida HS                    23:36.6   128 
 129.   317 Bianca Sanchez       Fr University HS                23:41.4   129 
 130.   222 Katy Hartigan        Jr Erie HS                      23:48.0   130 
 131.   218 Natashia Hora        Jr Eaton HS                     24:01.1   131 
 132.   201 Brianna Dunn         Jr Centauri HS                  24:02.0   132 
 133.   318 Paula Bruzewski      Sr Valley HS                    24:03.6   133 
 134.   274 Megan Pinkerton      Sr Monte Vista HS               24:06.2   134 
 135.   196 Felicia Boccaccio    So Buena Vista HS               24:41.7   135 
 136.   223 Sara Leady           So Erie HS                      25:01.3   136 
 137.   267 Amy Karas            Sr Manitou Springs HS           25:03.3   137 
 138.   195 Kelsey Stevens       Fr Brush HS                     25:11.1   138 
 139.   234 Casey James          So Florence HS                  25:42.7   139 
  
 



Team Results 
 
 
              1. The Classical Academy            6,  13,  25,  38 = 82 
              2. Platte Canyon HS                 9,  15,  34,  39 = 97 
              3. Faith Christian HS              10,  16,  30,  43 = 99 
              4. Pagosa Springs HS                3,  22,  35,  61 = 121 
              5. Denver Christian                17,  18,  40,  65 = 140 
              6. St. Mary's Academy HS           11,  20,  50,  97 = 178 
           *  7. Alpine Christian Academy        14,  44,  59,  69 = 186 
           *  8. Hotchkiss HS                    23,  26,  56,  81 = 186 
              9. Aspen HS                         5,  48,  68,  71 = 192 
             10. Salida HS                       29,  31,  62, 107 = 229 
             11. Holy Family HS                  24,  33,  60, 124 = 241 
             12. Buena Vista HS                   1,  58,  82, 102 = 243 
             13. Monte Vista HS                  46,  52,  72,  74 = 244 
             14. Centauri HS                      4,  42,  96, 111 = 253 
             15. Gunnison HS                     45,  53,  63,  93 = 254 
             16. Estes Park HS                   21,  49, 105, 106 = 281 
             17. St. Marys HS                     8,  32, 121, 122 = 283 
             18. Brush HS                        55,  90,  91, 103 = 339 
             19. Lamar HS                        66,  85, 115, 116 = 382 
             20. Eaton HS                        64,  99, 113, 127 = 403 
             21. University HS                   83, 101, 117, 119 = 420 
             22. Florence HS                     87, 100, 110, 126 = 423 
             23. Erie HS                         54, 120, 125, 130 = 429 
             24. Manitou Springs HS             104, 108, 112, 137 = 461 
 
NOTE: Teams marked with * have their overall place determined by runner 5 to break a tie 
score. 
 

Detailed Team Analysis 
 

The Classical Academy 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         6.  308 Emily Hanenburg              19:03.6    6    00:53.4  ┐ 
        13.  309 Brooke Jeffcoat              19:41.8   13    01:31.6  │ 
        25.  311 Jessi Miller                 20:05.4   25    01:55.2  │ 
        38.  312 Kelsi Vanada                 20:27.7   38    02:17.5  ┴─ Spread: 01:24.1 
        76.  310 Lydia Melancon               21:07.8  (76)   02:57.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:19:18.5   82 

Platte Canyon HS  
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         9.  286 Kristen McGlynn              19:23.5    9    01:13.3  ┐ 
        15.  288 Smith Skye                   19:43.9   15    01:33.7  │ 
        34.  284 Taylor Kirk                  20:22.4   34    02:12.2  │ 
        39.  287 Smith Penelope               20:29.0   39    02:18.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:05.5 
        41.  285 Ashly Macdonald              20:29.7  (41)   02:19.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:19:58.8   97 



Faith Christian HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        10.  233 Lydia Van Vleet              19:36.0   10    01:25.8  ┐ 
        16.  231 Michelle Propst              19:46.2   16    01:36.0  │ 
        30.  232 Marissa Ranberger            20:15.2   30    02:05.0  │ 
        43.  230 Kathleen Paulsen             20:30.8   43    02:20.6  ┴─ Spread: 00:54.8 
        79.  229 Lisa Morris                  21:17.9  (79)   03:07.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:20:08.2   99 

Pagosa Springs HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         3.  283 Emilie Schur                 18:35.5    3    00:25.3  ┐ 
        22.  281 Jessica Lynch                19:58.9   22    01:48.7  │ 
        35.  282 Laurel Reinhardt             20:25.1   35    02:14.9  │ 
        61.  279 Heather Dahm                 20:57.7   61    02:47.5  ┴─ Spread: 02:22.2 
        75.  280 Jenna Finney                 21:07.4  (75)   02:57.2    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:19:57.2  121 

Denver Christian 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        17.  209 Lisa Baity                   19:48.7   17    01:38.5  ┐ 
        18.  210 Sarah Baker                  19:51.3   18    01:41.1  │ 
        40. 1002 Anna Matthews                20:29.2   40    02:19.0  │ 
        65.  212 Katie Knox                   21:01.2   65    02:51.0  ┴─ Spread: 01:12.5 
        73.  211 Kelsey Carmichael            21:06.6  (73)   02:56.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:21:10.4  140 

St. Mary's Academy HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        11.  303 Becky Costigan               19:40.5   11    01:30.3  ┐ 
        20.  304 Lindsay Dunn                 19:54.7   20    01:44.5  │ 
        50.  306 Farrell Thayer               20:38.8   50    02:28.6  │ 
        97.  307 Margaret Thayer              21:59.3   97    03:49.1  ┴─ Spread: 02:18.8 
       114.  305 Emily Rundles                22:37.2 (114)   04:27.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:22:13.3  178 
 



Alpine Christian Academy 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        14.  180 Ashley Eaton                 19:42.9   14    01:32.7  ┐ 
        44.  181 Amy Lund                     20:31.3   44    02:21.1  │ 
        59.  184 Kate Wilson                  20:51.2   59    02:41.0  │ 
        69.  182 Whitney Lund                 21:04.1   69    02:53.9  ┴─ Spread: 01:21.2 
        80.  183 Sofie Stenstadvold           21:18.5  (80)   03:08.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:22:09.5  186 

Hotchkiss HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        23.  250 Teresa Bell                  19:59.2   23    01:49.0  ┐ 
        26.  254 Erin Thayer                  20:05.8   26    01:55.6  │ 
        56.  252 Audralea Coe                 20:45.0   56    02:34.8  │ 
        81.  253 Melissa Davis                21:19.1   81    03:08.9  ┴─ Spread: 01:19.9 
        95.  251 Ashley Breitnauer            21:52.3  (95)   03:42.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:22:09.1  186 

Aspen HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         5.  189 Christy Severy               18:49.6    5    00:39.4  ┐ 
        48.  188 Erin Kiernan                 20:34.5   48    02:24.3  │ 
        68.  185 Jessica Andrews              21:03.6   68    02:53.4  │ 
        71.  187 Laura Hatanaka               21:05.1   71    02:54.9  ┴─ Spread: 02:15.5 
        78.  186 Merritt Gates                21:14.4  (78)   03:04.2    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:21:32.8  192 

Salida HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        29.  294 Emily Blakeley               20:12.2   29    02:02.0  ┐ 
        31.  297 Krista Quintana              20:16.3   31    02:06.1  │ 
        62.  296 Heather Granzella            20:59.4   62    02:49.2  │ 
       107.  295 Jennifer DeLuca              22:26.6  107    04:16.4  ┴─ Spread: 02:14.4 
       128.  293 Hallie Bevan                 23:36.6 (128)   05:26.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:23:54.5  229 
 



Holy Family HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        24.  247 Danielle Kehoe               20:04.9   24    01:54.7  ┐ 
        33.  248 Angela Matsushita            20:20.2   33    02:10.0  │ 
        60.  249 Stephanie Southard           20:53.9   60    02:43.7  │ 
       124.  245 Andrea Rael                  23:24.2  124    05:14.0  ┴─ Spread: 03:19.3 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:24:43.2  241 

Buena Vista HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         1.  199 Rachel Gioscia               18:10.2    1    00:00.0  ┐ 
        58.  200 Tiffany Morgan               20:47.4   58    02:37.2  │ 
        82.  197 Kacie Cain                   21:20.5   82    03:10.3  │ 
       102.  198 Jenny Carey                  22:06.1  102    03:55.9  ┴─ Spread: 03:55.9 
       135.  196 Felicia Boccaccio            24:41.7 (135)   06:31.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:22:24.2  243 

Monte Vista HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        46.  275 Rachel Reschke               20:33.1   46    02:22.9  ┐ 
        52.  273 Leesa Gonzales               20:40.5   52    02:30.3  │ 
        72.  276 Meredith Schaefer            21:05.7   72    02:55.5  │ 
        74.  272 Ashley Dufresne              21:07.0   74    02:56.8  ┴─ Spread: 00:33.9 
       134.  274 Megan Pinkerton              24:06.2 (134)   05:56.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:23:26.3  244 

Centauri HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         4.  204 Michaela Muniz               18:44.2    4    00:34.0  ┐ 
        42.  203 Elana Miller                 20:30.3   42    02:20.1  │ 
        96.  202 Elizabeth Formhals           21:56.1   96    03:45.9  │ 
       111.  205 Lucia Muniz                  22:30.1  111    04:19.9  ┴─ Spread: 03:45.9 
       132.  201 Brianna Dunn                 24:02.0 (132)   05:51.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:23:40.7  253 
 



Gunnison HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        45.  243 Susan Johnston               20:31.9   45    02:21.7  ┐ 
        53.  244 Kelly Rolfes-Haase           20:41.8   53    02:31.6  │ 
        63.  242 Emily Edwards                20:59.9   63    02:49.7  │ 
        93.  241 Colleen Brekke               21:41.9   93    03:31.7  ┴─ Spread: 01:10.0 
        94.  240 Haley Barton                 21:44.3  (94)   03:34.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:23:55.5  254 

Estes Park HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        21.  225 Sam Hentosh                  19:58.6   21    01:48.4  ┐ 
        49.  228 Brooke Wilson                20:35.7   49    02:25.5  │ 
       105.  224 Laura Gamble                 22:17.0  105    04:06.8  │ 
       106.  226 Mica Rusk                    22:23.6  106    04:13.4  ┴─ Spread: 02:25.0 
       109.  227 Whitney Webermeier           22:28.3 (109)   04:18.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:25:14.9  281 

St. Marys HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         8.  298 Stephanie Clendenen          19:17.1    8    01:06.9  ┐ 
        32.  299 Moriah Gonzalez              20:17.2   32    02:07.0  │ 
       121.  301 Jennifer Winterfield         23:08.5  121    04:58.3  │ 
       122.  300 Heather Senn                 23:09.5  122    04:59.3  ┴─ Spread: 03:52.4 
       123.  302 Cathy Wolfe                  23:13.8 (123)   05:03.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:25:52.3  283 

Brush HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        55.  193 Apryl Petersen               20:44.1   55    02:33.9  ┐ 
        90.  191 Veronica Albo                21:36.4   90    03:26.2  │ 
        91.  194 Beth Schonberger             21:36.9   91    03:26.7  │ 
       103.  192 Lacy Miller                  22:11.7  103    04:01.5  ┴─ Spread: 01:27.6 
       138.  195 Kelsey Stevens               25:11.1 (138)   07:00.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:26:09.1  339 
 



Lamar HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        66.  258 Kayla Harris                 21:02.5   66    02:52.3  ┐ 
        85.  261 Janice VanGalder             21:26.9   85    03:16.7  │ 
       115.  257 Kayle Austin                 22:38.6  115    04:28.4  │ 
       116.  259 Emily Paulsen                22:39.4  116    04:29.2  ┴─ Spread: 01:36.9 
       118.  260 Yesenia Pineda               22:50.1 (118)   04:39.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:27:47.4  382 

Eaton HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        64.  215 Brittani Borden              21:00.7   64    02:50.5  ┐ 
        99.  216 Kayla Ferguson               22:01.6   99    03:51.4  │ 
       113.  214 Katie Anderson               22:31.9  113    04:21.7  │ 
       127.  217 Kelly Hoff                   23:32.5  127    05:22.3  ┴─ Spread: 02:31.8 
       131.  218 Natashia Hora                24:01.1 (131)   05:50.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:29:06.7  403 

University HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        83.  315 Jasmine Koehn                21:21.0   83    03:10.8  ┐ 
       101.  314 Emily Dollard                22:05.3  101    03:55.1  │ 
       117.  313 Tiffany Blatnik              22:41.7  117    04:31.5  │ 
       119.  316 Alicia Pazik                 22:51.0  119    04:40.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:30.0 
       129.  317 Bianca Sanchez               23:41.4 (129)   05:31.2    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:28:59.0  420 

Florence HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        87.  238 Ashlee Withrow               21:31.6   87    03:21.4  ┐ 
       100.  235 Cassie Okken                 22:04.9  100    03:54.7  │ 
       110.  237 Chelsi Tedrow                22:29.3  110    04:19.1  │ 
       126.  236 Audra Sanford                23:29.2  126    05:19.0  ┴─ Spread: 01:57.6 
       139.  234 Casey James                  25:42.7 (139)   07:32.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:29:35.0  423 
 



Erie HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        54.  220 Laura Barton                 20:43.2   54    02:33.0  ┐ 
       120.  219 Michelle Aaberg              23:01.6  120    04:51.4  │ 
       125.  221 Heidi Clark                  23:25.7  125    05:15.5  │ 
       130.  222 Katy Hartigan                23:48.0  130    05:37.8  ┴─ Spread: 03:04.8 
       136.  223 Sara Leady                   25:01.3 (136)   06:51.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:30:58.5  429 

Manitou Springs HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
       104.  268 Sarah Newberry               22:13.3  104    04:03.1  ┐ 
       108.  266 Martha Dobson                22:27.5  108    04:17.3  │ 
       112.  269 Sami Staci                   22:30.9  112    04:20.7  │ 
       137.  267 Amy Karas                    25:03.3  137    06:53.1  ┴─ Spread: 02:50.0 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:32:15.0  461 
 


